working hours, but delays in arrival and

   departure can incur a charge under 3(f).

   (ii)  Locking/passage outside of normal working hours 60.00 12.00 72.00 At Cost

   (iii)  Multihulls incur a 25% supplementary charge

   (iv) Length, calculation includes bowsprits,

   bumkins and any other permanent or

   temporary extensions to a vessel's overall

   length, excluding masts stored on deck not

   interfering with other vessels.

   (v)   Trailers, empty cradles and other similarly

   stored items at half rate (containers

   charged at full rate).

ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMENT APPENDIX 2

Fee VAT @ 20% Total Fee VAT @ 20% Total VAT

£  p £   p £   p £  p £   p £   p Code

   (vi)  10% surcharge for late payments over 28

   days from date of pro-forma invoice

   subject to any recovery costs incurred

   (also applicable to 3(b)(iii) and 3(c))

(b)   Cranage

   Subject to condition of use 4 & 6

   (i)   Lift in or out Actual cost Actual cost

   (ii)   Cranage over quays per metre each way Inclusive 2.25 0.45   2.70   3

   (free for vessels charged under 3(a)

   stored for more than 2 months)

   (iii)  Hire of cradles per (boat) metre per month 2.50 0.50   3.00   2.17 0.43   2.60   3

   (or part month) - cradle or legs on

   keel boats compulsory

(c)   Masts

   -  Stepping or striking per hour or part 40.00 8.00   48.00   38.00 7.60   45.60   3

   -  Storage of masts ashore 55.00 11.00   66.00   50.17 10.03   60.20   3

   (per period up to 12 months)

(d)   Services

   -  Water and Waste Disposal Inclusive Inclusive 3

   -  Electricity At cost plus contribution to maintenance etc At cost plus contribution to maintenance etc 3

(e)   Visitors' Mooring and Berths

   (i)   Exmouth Bight and Turf Mooring Buoys

   -  per half day or less 6.00 1.20   7.20   5.00 1.00   6.00   3

   -  per day 10.00 2.00   12.00   9.00 1.80   10.80   3

   -  > 13m on ship's buoy (per day or part) n/a 14.00 2.80   16.80   3

   (ii)  Berths alongside per day (max. period 4 weeks)

   -  Turf Basin (min period 2 days) 12.00 2.40   14.40   10.17 2.03   12.20   3

   - Topsham Quay (on/or alongside) 8.00 1.60   9.60   7.17 1.43   8.60   3

(f)   Assistance

   -  Labour per hour (minimum charge £40) 40.00 8.00   48.00   38.00 7.60   45.60   3

   -  Labour per hour with use of boat 65.00 13.00   78.00   60.00 12.00   72.00   3

   (minimum charge £65)

   NB:  Also applies for :

   - Delays due to late or non-appearance at booked time

   - Re-berthing at customer's request

   - Cleaning up scrapings, boat litter etc

4 - Licensing of Pleasure Craft and Boat Operators

   Pleasure Craft (per annum) 10.00 2.00   12.00   8.92 1.78   10.70   3

   Operators (per annum)

   -  Initial (including test) 50.00 10.00   60.00   45.83 9.17   55.00   3

   -  Renewal 10.00 2.00   12.00   8.92 1.78   10.70   3

ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMENT APPENDIX 2

Fee VAT @ 20% Total Fee VAT @ 20% Total VAT

£  p £   p £   p £  p £   p £   p Code

5 - Topsham Ferry

   -  Adult per person 0.84 0.16   1.00   0.75 0.15   0.90   3

   -  Under 18's  & Senior Citizen 0.42 0.08   0.50   0.42 0.08   0.50   3

   -  Dogs 0.42 0.08   0.50   0.25 0.05   0.30   3

   -  Bicycles, pushchairs etc 0.42 0.08   0.50   0.42 0.08   0.50   3

6 - Salmon Fishing Permits

   -  Annual 70.00 14.00   84.00   68.00 13.60   81.60   3

   -  Day 8.00 1.60   9.60   7.17 1.43   8.60   3

	Economy & Development 12-13